

COUNTY OF NEVADA CAPITAL ASSET BUDGET REQUEST

TYPE OF REQUEST:							Fiscal Year:_	2020-21
[] Infrastructure Improvements and Preservation							Dept Name: _	Transit Servcies
[X] Building Structures & Improvements - Please identify building:				[X] Ed	[X] Equipment: Automotive			4281
[] Land: Rights of Way, Easements & Land Improvements				[] Equ	[] Equipment: Office, Furniture & Fixtures			91003
[] Equipment: Technological - Information Systems approval date:					ipment: Other:		Office2:	
							Sub-Service:	
IMPORTANCE OF CAPITAL AS	SSET: [X] Urgent	[] Necessary []	Desirable			PCN:_	
Acct Cod								540300
PRIORITY RANKING OF CAPIT	TAL ASSET	C: o	ut of Total D	epartment Req	luests			
JUSTIFICATION FOR CAPITAL	L ASSET (A	ttach addition	onal pages as necessary	7)				
FUNDING SOURCE FOR CAPIT	AL ASSET							
1. Is this grant-funded?	[X] Yes	Granting	A gonove EDA	via California A	ir Dagayraag D	oard POS Dogo #	Accepting Create	
1. Is this grant-funded:				via Camonna A	III Resources b	oaiu BOS Resu. #	Accepting Grant:	
	[] No	Other fu	nding source:					
2. What is the general fund and/or	r other fund	balance do	ollar impact?	[X] None	[] As follow	s:		
3. Who will technically own this a	sset? [X]C	County of N	evada [] Granting A	Agency	Notes regard	ing ownership:		
Notes regarding funding (including	deadlines)	·		<u> </u>				
Troics regarding funding (including	<u>acaamies)</u>	EPA	Grant funding with a s	sub-grantee cont	ract period of N	Jovember 13, 2020 - June	30, 2023	
			Signal Funding Williams	oue granice com	Two postow of f	10,011001 10, 2020 00110		
CAPITAL ASSET ITEMIZED CO	NCTC Fatin	natad						
			Linit Coat	Calas Tar	Chinning	Installation		Total Cost
Item	Quantity		Unit Cost		Shipping	Installation	Other Cost	Total Cost
35' Low Floor Plus Battery Electric Bus Momentum Dynamics 150kW Inductive In-Route Charging Pac		@	\$854,441	\$123,894	\$2,500			\$1,835,276
	1	@	\$138,900	\$10,070		\$111,664		\$260,634
Momentum Dynamics 150kW Inductive Charging Bus Receiver	2	@	\$49,950	\$7,243				\$107,143
Charge Point Power Block DC Charger w/Remote Depot Stations	1	@	\$240,000	\$17,400				\$257,400
		@		\$0				\$0
					·		TOTAL:	\$2,460,453
			Please attach	documentation (ISSR approval i	ninutes, quotes, etc.)	•	
			2 100000 0000000	(· ·		
			_		<u>APPROVE</u>			_
Prepared by:			Date:		Dept. Head Signature:			Date:
Phone:				CEO Analyst Signature:				Date:
		_		CEO (
Notos				CEUS	Staff use only		7	nitials Data
Notes:							1	nitials Date [] Denied
								[] Approved \$
								1 1 1 1 1 D D I O Y C U D